NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hitherto carried on by us is this day, by consent, mutually dis-solved.—Witness our hands this 14th day of May 1842. John Cambers

John Percival Prosser.

TAKE notice, that the Partnership lately subsisting be-tween us the undersigned, Horatio Wyer and Thomas Finley, of Newington-canseway, in the county of Surrey, Tailors and Drapers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid by the said Horatio Wyer.—Dated this 21st day of May 1842. H Wuer

H. Wyer. Thos. Finley.

TOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-IN tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Robert Gillam the younger and Josiah Robins, as Attor-neys at Law and Solicitors, at Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, was ended and determined, by mutual consent. on the 13th day of May instant : As witness our hands the 16th day of May 1842. R. Gillum. jr. Josiah Robins.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore existing between George Wightman and Wil-liam Saxton Wightman, Booksellers, Seedsmen, &c. &c. Selston, in the county of Nottingham, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 12th day of January last. All per-sons indebted to the above firm are requested to pay the same to George Wightman, by whom the business will in future be carried on; and all persons having any claims thereon are requested to send them to him for their liqui-dation.--Witness our hands this 3d day of May 1842. George II ightman. Hilliam Saxton Wightman.

Hilliam Saxton Wightman.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership now or heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Samuel Wells, Henry Wells, and Thomas Wiley, at Shef-field, in the county of York, as Table Knife Manufacturers and Merchants, trading under the name or firm of Sarah Wells and Sons, is this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due and owing to or by the said partnership firm will be received and paid by the said Thomas Wiley.— Witness our hands this 19th day of May 1842. Samuel Wells.

Samuel Wells. Henry Wells. Thos. Wiley.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore subsisting between the undersigned, Joseph Sanderson and John Sanderson, of the borough of Kingston-Sanderson and John Sanderson, of the borough of Kingston-noon-Hull, Merchants, carrying on business under the firm of J. and J. Sanderson, was dissolved, by mutual cousent, on the 31st day of December last; and that all debts owing from or to the said late firm will be paid and received by the said Joseph Sanderson, by whom the business will in future be carried on : As witness our hands this 20th day of May 1842 May 1842. Joseph Sanderson.

John Sanderson.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership existing between us the undersigned, John Philips Mather, William Dixon, Ormerod Heyworth, and John Grantham, as Engineers and Iron Founders, at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, under the firm of J. P. Mather, Dixon, and Company, has been this day dissolved, by mutual consent, so far as relates to the said Ormerod Heyworth. The business will be carried on by the undersigned John Philips Mather, William Dixon, and John Grantham, by whom all debts due by or to the late partnership will be paid and received.—Dated at Liverpool this 18th day of May 1842. *Jno. P. Mather.* 

Wm. Dixon. Ormerod Heyworth. John Grantham.

fore subjection battern that the Partnership hereto-Notice is hereby given, that the Parinership hereto-fore subsisting between us the undersigned, Henry Tadwell Davis and Alexander Davis, of No. 147, Minories, in the city of London, Printers and Stationers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 23d day of May 1842. Henry Tadwell Davis. Alex. Davis.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership Intely subsisting between us the undersigned, Richard Hopper Shrewsbury and Austin Robert Stace, of Strood, in the county of Kent, Ironmongers, Tinmen, and Braziera, hath been dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 17th day of May 1842.

R. H. Shrewsbury, A. R. Stace.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately existing between the undersigned, George Game Day, of Saint Ives, in the county of Hantingdon, William Fowler, of Hemingford Grey, in the said county, and William Nainby Swallow, of Saint Ives aforesaid, Attorneys at Law, was dissolved on the 14th day of May instant.—Dated this 23d day of May 1842.

Geo. G. Day. William Fowler. W. N. Swallow.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, William Grindrod, Adam Grindrod, Henry Metcalf, and Joseph Hindley, carrying on business at Ramsbottom, near Bury, in the county of Lancaster, as Cotton Spinners, under the style or firm of William Grindrod and Company, was dis-solved, on the 30th day of April last past, by mutual consent and by effluxion of time.—Witness our hands this 13th day of Max in the very of our Lord 184. of May, in the year of our Lord, 1842.

William Grindrod. Adam Grindrod. Henry Metcaif. Joseph Hindley.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore subsisting between us the undersigned, George Furnace and Janes Thompson, as Coal Masters and Coal Merchants, at Padiham, Whalley, and Clitheroe, all in the county of Lancaster, under the firm of Furnace and Thompson, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all dats owing to or by the suid has next next by will that all debts owing to or by the said late partnership will be received and paid by the said James Thompson alone, at Clitheroe aforesaid : As witness our hands the 21st day of May 1842. George Furnace.

James Thompson.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-Notified is hereby given, that the Parthership here-tofore existing between us the undersigned, John Parkinson and John Weldrick, lately carrying on business at Mirfield, in the county of York, as Card Makers, under the style or firm of Parkinson and Weldrick, has this day been dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands the 19th day of May 1842.

John Parkinson. John Weldrick.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership be-tween the undersigned, Richard Johnson and Robert Johnson the younger, in the trade or business of Coal Merchants and Insurance Agents, at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, under the firm of Richard and Robert Johnson, Lancester, under the init of receiver and robert Johnson, was, on the 31st day of December now last, dissolved by mutual consent; and in future the business will be carried on by the said Richard Johnson in copartnership with Sanuel Johnson, and who will pay and receive all dobts owing from and to the said first-mentioned partnership in the new for course of tond. Witness our bonds this 19th the regular course of trade.—Witness our hands this day of May 1842. Richard Johnson. . 18th Richard Johnson.

Robert Johnson, junr. Samuel Johnson.